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Gateway to Prosperity

We simply attempt to be fearful when others are greedy and to be greedy only when
others are fearful.

- Warren Buffet
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MARKET PULSE MARKET PULSE
INDIAN INDICES GLOBAL INDICES
NAME CMP | NETCH. % NET
SENSEX 41464.61 -161.99 -0.39% NAME cmp CH. %
Nifty50 | 12226.65 | -55.55 | -0.45% DobY AEERRES || AR | BE
NASDAQ 9020.77 -71.42 -0.79%
| INDIAN ADR'’S NIKKEI 23173.35 | -483.27 | -2.04%
GAIN/LOSS HANG SENG 28255.48 | -196.02 | -0.69%
SYMBOL CLOSE % SGX NIFTY 12213.50 | -35.00 | -0.29%
DRREDDY 40.26 -0.52
ICICIBK 14.92 -2.04 FUTURE CmpP %
INFY 10.31 0.19 CRUDE OIL 64.62 5.62%
TATA MOTOR 13.18 -2.51 NATURAL GAS 2.136 0.66%
WIPRO 3.79 0.8 GOLD 1581.7 3.51%
e — =
COPPER 2.7875 -1.33%
Flls Eq (Provisional) 1263 m
DllIs Eq (Provisional) -1029
Flls Index Future -846 usD : ISM Manufacturing PMI
Flls Index Options 1263
Flls Stock Future -17
Flls Stock Options 43
e —
CURERNCY RBI RATE
RUPEE - S 71.6949
EURO 80.0507
YEN 100 66.3200
GBP 93.9891

TOP STORY

e (Ceat- CARE Ratingsre-affirmed the credit ratings of long term, short term bank facilities and
commercial papers of the company

e Birlasoft- Chief financial officer RajeevGupta of the company resigns w.e.f. March 31, 2020

PVR - ICRA reaffirms rating of non-convertible debenture programme at ICRA AA-, while

outlook revised from stable to positive

Ashoka Buildcon arm executes concession agreement worth Rs 1,000 crore with NHAI

Force Motors: December total auto sales up 30 percent 2,517 units versus 1,936 units, MoM

HDFC cuts retail prime lending rate on housing loans by 5 bps w.e.f January 6

HDFC to raise up to Rs 5,000 crore via debentures on January 7 at 7.50%

Titan Company - Q3 jewellery revenue growth at 11%, the retail growth much better at 15%.

Fragrances business witnessed growth in excess of 20%

Karur Vysya Bank - Managing Director & CEO Shri P R Seshadri resigns

e Manpasand Beverages appoints Dhirendra Singh as managing director w.e.f. January 3 for a
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https://www.moneycontrol.com/india/stockpricequote/tyres/ceat/C07
https://www.moneycontrol.com/india/stockpricequote/computers-software-medium-small/birlasoft/KPI02
https://www.moneycontrol.com/india/stockpricequote/media-entertainment/pvr/PVR
https://www.moneycontrol.com/india/stockpricequote/construction-contracting-civil/ashokabuildcon/AB
https://www.moneycontrol.com/india/stockpricequote/auto-lcvs-hcvs/forcemotors/FM01
https://www.moneycontrol.com/india/stockpricequote/finance-housing/housingdevelopmentfinancecorporation/HDF
https://www.moneycontrol.com/india/stockpricequote/construction-contracting-real-estate/housingdevelopmentinfrastructure/HDI
https://www.moneycontrol.com/india/stockpricequote/miscellaneous/titancompany/TI01
https://www.moneycontrol.com/india/stockpricequote/banks-private-sector/karurvysyabank/KVB
https://www.moneycontrol.com/india/stockpricequote/food-processing/manpasandbeverages/MB04

NIFTY CHART

Nifty 50 - 02/01/20
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MARKET COMMENTARY

Domesticshares corrected on Friday, as flare up in geopolitical tensions between the USand Iran compelled

investorsto lock recent profits.

The barometerindex, the BSE Sensex, rose 162.03 points or 0.39% to 41,464.61. The Nifty 50 index rose 55.55

pointsor 0.450/0 to 12,226.65.

In the broader market, the S&P BSE Mid-Cap index slipped 0.45% while the BSE Small-Cap index gained 0.030/0.

Nifty likely totrade in the range of 12050 -12200
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BULK DEALS (BSE)

SCRIP CLIENT NAME BUY/SELL QUANTITY PRICE
ALEXANDER PRIYANKA AGARWAL B 52,111 15
JSHL ANURAAG BAJPAI S 35,000 18
RADHEY SANDEEP OMPRAKASH SHARMA S 25,000 26.7
TAHL AMIJAD HUSSAIN S 69,452 22.25
TRIOMERC BHIKAMCHAND RAJESH B 85,000 30.2

| BULK DEALS (NSE)

SCRIP CLIENT NAME BUY/SELL QUANTITY PRICE
JITFINFRA VANGUARD FTSE ASIAEX JAPAN INDEXETF | SELL 220850 6.8
DSML CHETANBHAI MAHENDRABHAI DANTANI BUY 48000 3.8
NORGES BANKON ACCOUNT OF THE

HATHWAY GOVERNMENT PENSION FUND GLOBAL BUY 10000000 19.5
INFRASTRUCTURE INDIA HOLDINGS FUND

HATHWAY LLC SELL 11957131 19.59
AMERICAN FUNDS INSURANCE SERIESA/C

MAYURUNIQ INTERNATIONALFUND SELL 1600000 200.61

SCRIP’S IN F&O BAN

(To resume for normal trading below 80% of market wide limitrequired)

e Inban: YES BANK
e« Newinban: NONE
e Outofban: NONE

Initial Public Offering (IPO)

Issue Start
Date

Security

C [\
ompany Name type

Issue End

Date

Indira Secunties Pvt. Ltd
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Symbol
ADANIPORTS
ASIANPAINT

AXISBANK
BAJAJ-AUTO
BAJAJFINSV
BAJFINANCE
BHARTIARTL

BPCL
BRITANNIA
CIPLA
COALINDIA
DRREDDY
EICHERMOT
GAIL
GRASIM
HCLTECH
HDFC
HDFCBANK
HEROMOTOCO
HINDALCO
HINDUNILVR
IBULHSGFIN
ICICIBANK
INDUSINDBK
INFRATEL
INFY
10C
ITC
JSWSTEEL
KOTAKBANK
LT
M&M
MARUTI
NTPC
ONGC
POWERGRID
RELIANCE
SBIN
SUNPHARMA
TATAMOTORS
TATASTEEL
TCS
TECHM
TITAN
ULTRACEMCO
UPL
VEDL
WIPRO
YESBANK
ZEEL

Ser/Exp
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ
EQ

Close
382.50
1751.40
742.95
3072.05
9345.85
4193.45
455.10
483.50

469.95
211.85
2883.90
21189.25
125.65
756.65
585.05
2454.45
1268.40
2432.35
216.45
1927.45
329.60
538.85
1528.85
248.15
746.00
126.85
238.50
272.45
1657.10
1335.05
532.75
7254.25
119.35
128.45
193.00

333.70
444.60
191.10
483.70
2200.65
775.10
1139.70
4219.20
590.75
157.75
251.10
47.10
273.70

Support1
379.68
1739.03
736.88
3048.62
9278.37
4166.03
451.33
475.32
3022.97
466.20
208.83
2858.30
20977.52
123.30
748.78
575.77
2442.03
1259.67
2415.23
215.02
1917.47
321.83
536.47
1514.63
242.62
737.27
126.17
237.33
269.98
1644.10
1328.48
529.10
7209.50
118.52
126.53
191.23
0.00
331.15
434.97
188.35
480.03
2168.77
765.80
1129.13
4184.03
587.30
156.00
248.07
46.55
267.67

Support2
376.87
1726.67
730.82
3025.18
9210.88
4138.62
447.57
467.13
3007.13
462.45
205.82
2832.70
20765.78
120.95
740.92
566.48
2429.62
1250.93
2398.12
213.58
1907.48
314.07
534.08
1500.42
237.08
728.53
125.48
236.17
267.52
1631.10
1321.92
525.45
7164.75
117.68
124.62
189.47
0.00
328.60
425.33
185.60
476.37
2136.88
756.50
1118.57
4148.87
583.85
154.25
245.03
46.00
261.63

Pivot
Point
382.02
1759.42
746.57
3088.43
9391.48
4200.42
455.27
481.03
3041.48
471.00
210.72
2877.65
21321.73
126.05
759.37
582.13
2454.22
1272.33
2432.12
217.48
1928.73
328.82
538.63
1526.32
249.23
742.63
126.83
239.17
273.22
1658.55
1336.72
534.05
7270.75
119.93
129.97
193.02
0.00
334.55
442.68
192.00
483.12
2195.88
772.85
1142.57
4221.02
590.75
158.45
250.38
47.40
278.33

Resistanc
el
384.83
1771.78
752.63
3111.87
9458.97
4227.83
459.03
489.22
3057.32
474.75
213.73
2903.25
21533.47
128.40
767.23
591.42
2466.63
1281.07
2449.23
218.92
1938.72
336.58
541.02
1540.53
254.77
751.37
127.52
240.33
275.68
1671.55
1343.28
537.70
7315.50
120.77
131.88
194.78
0.00
337.10
452.32
194.75
486.78
2227.77
782.15
1153.13
4256.18
594.20
160.20
253.42
47.95
284.37

Resistanc
e?2
387.17
1792.17
762.32
3151.68
9572.08
4262.22
462.97
494.93
3075.83
479.55
215.62
2922.60
21877.68
131.15
777.82
597.78
2478.82
1293.73
2466.12
221.38
1949.98
343.57
543.18
1552.22
261.38
756.73
128.18
242.17
278.92
1686.00
1351.52
542.65
7376.75
122.18
135.32
196.57
0.00
340.50
460.03
198.40
489.87
2254.88
789.20
1166.57
4293.17
597.65
162.65
255.73
48.80
295.03

Indira Secunties Pvt. Ltd
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T ENM D e T

NSE CIRCULARS

NSE Circular: Applicability of Additional Surveillance Measure (ASM) (zip)w.e.f. JANO6, 2020

NSE Circular: Applicability of Short Term Additional Surveillance Measure (ST-ASM) (zip) w.e.f. JANO6, 2020
NSE Circular:

COMPANY NAME DATE

BOARD MEETINGS/ CORPORATE ACTION

PURPOSE
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https://nseindia.com/content/circulars/SURV42068.zip
https://nseindia.com/content/circulars/SURV41837.zip
https://nseindia.com/content/circulars/SURV41837.zip

TRENDS & OUTLOOK — DATE: 06-JAN- 2020

NEWS & RUMOURS:

> Gold (Spot Dollar) major support
$1521/$1490 & Resistance

$1575/$1599.
Crude oil range (WTI)->$57 to $67. COMMDITY PIVOT
(MCX) 52 S1 POINT R1 R2
» Wall Street slips from record highs
after U.S. kills top Iranian GOLD 39490| 39770 | 40030 | 40345 | 40669
commander: - Wall Street's major
indexes fell from record highs on Friday SILVER 4550046225 | 47510 | 48229 | 49155
after a U.S. air strike in Iraq killed a top

Iranian commander, sharply escalating
geopolitical tensions in the Middle East
and sending investors scurrying to safe-
haven assets.

u.s. Pollar Near Flat; Yuan Slips COMMDITY PIVOT
Despite PBOC Support: - The U.S. (MCX) s2 s1 POINT R1 R2
dollar was near flat on Friday in Asia,
whilc-_z the Chinese yuan inpPed. US _ fErEE 435 438 442 446 450
President Donald Trump said earlier this
week that Bejjing and Washington wil ZINC 175.25| 177.60 | 180.25 | 182.65 | 184.95
officially sign the phase one trade deal
later this month. The announcement

ren . u_ LEAD 147.65| 150.10 | 152.15 | 154.70 | 157.65
removed much of the lingering
uncertainty about the so-called ‘phase-1’
deal and also reinforced hopes that L 990 1002 | 1024 | 1045 1060

Trump’s need for re-election will keep an
economically damaging trade war with
China relatively contained over the

coming months. COMMDITY PIVOT

Gold Prices Hit 4-Month High on U.S. S2 S1 R1 R2
_— . (MCX) POINT

Killing of Iranian General: - Gold

prices hit a four-month high on Friday CRUDE OIL | 4265 | 4370 | 4495 | 4599 | 4710

before retracing, as the assassination of

Iranian general Qassem Soleimani by a NATURAL 145 148 153 158 162

U.S. airstrike stoked fears of a broader GAS

conflict between the two countries,
sending money flooding into haven
assets.

Oil Prices Climb Higher On Huge
Crude Inventory Draw: - Crude oil
prices jumped higher today after the
Energy Information Administration
reported a crude oil inventory decline for
the last week of 2019. The draw totaled
an impressive 11.5 million barrels.
Analysts had expected a decline of 3.167
million barrels, after the EIA reported a
draw of 5.5 million barrels for the week

Indira Secunties Pvt. Ltd

BASE METALS

ENERGY

DATA TALKS : TODAY’S ECONOMIC DATA :

PMIL.

Caixin Services PMI of China, Final Services

MORNING REPORT: 6 January 2020




When life goes easy, the
future welcomes you
with excitement

Presenting

ALGORITHMS

SBS - Jobbing

SBS Stands for Simple Buying and Selling

The act or practice of buying stocks only to resell them
at a profit very quickly. Stock jobbing is a short-term
investment strategy that operates on the assumption
or existence of liquid markets.

This Trading algorithm is designed basically for jobbing:

Pre Defined Stop Loss
Pre Defined Risk
Buy-Sell Both

Carry Forward

Indira Securities Put. Ltd

Arbitrage

Arbitrage Stands for Simple Buying and Selling stocks but in
another exchange. A Simple Arbitrage Example

As a simple example of arbitrage, consider the following. The
stock of Company X is trading at 100 on the NSE while, at the
same moment, it is trading for 100.50 on the BSE. A trader
can buy the stock on the NSE and immediately sell the same
shares on the BSE, earning a profit of .50 per share.

Market Depth

An informative product, which is designed to see more than
the 5 Best ask/ bid available in market.

Generally all trading software's shows Only 5 Bid/ Ask, But
this information window allows you to see the full market
depth available in market, Apart from it we can sort it with
price and quantity. Useful for placing stop losses and tracking
the Bulk deals.

MORNING REPORT: 6 January 2020




Calculates the
Future Value

SIPM

CALCU LATOR Investment

Principal (Rs.) | Future Value (Rs.)
? 120,000 128,918 8,918
2 240,000 275,884 35,884
Sl Amount (fs.) 3 360,000 443,426 83,426
10,000 ' ' '
4 480,000 634,423 154,423
5 600,000 852,161 252,161
10 1,200,000 2,492,923 1,292,923
15 1,800,000 5,652,071 3,852,071
Investment Frequency 20 2,400,000 11,734,741 9,334,741
M Onth Iy 25 3,000,000 23,446,403 20,446,403
30 3,600,000 45,996,206 42,396,206
s 35 4,200,000 89,413,927 85,213,927
40 4,800,000 173,011,040 168,211,040
Expected Return (p.a.)
0 45 5,400,000 333,970,140 328,570,140
14.00%
50 6,000,000 643,883,137 637,883,137

| Indira Securities Pvt. Ltd
— ND ] RA Member: NSE, BSE, CDSL
C — Indira Commodities Pvt. Ltd.

Gateway to Prosperity Member: MCX, NCDEX

Indira Securnities Put. Ltd MORNING REPORT: 6 January 2020
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Gateway to Prosperity

Registered Office
Indira House, 3rd Floor, 5 Topiwala Lane,
Opp. Lemington Road Police Station, Grant Road (East), Mumbai - 400007.

Corporate Office
204 Amardarshan Building 3™ floor, Saket Nagar, Indore - 452018 (M.P.)
Customer Care

Tel: +91-731-4797170/ 71/ 72
Email: customercare@indiratrade.com www.indiratrade.com

To get regular updates please whatsapp us on Mob. +91 9300059777

&Y%

nspire

Institute of Stock Market Proficiency
in Research and Education.

INSTITUTIONAL DEALING UNIT
Africa House, 5, Topiwalla Lane, Lamington Road, Mumbai, 400007
Tel: +91-2230080678; WebSite: www.inspireeducation.co

Disclaimer

Thiz report is for peivate croulation within the Indira Group. This report is stricty confidential and for infoemation of the
zelected recipient only and may not be attered in any way |, tranemitted to, copied or distributed, in part or inwywhaole, to any
cther person of to the media or reproduced in ary form. This repat should not be consthued &= an offer o solicitation to
buy o ==l any securities o any interest in securities. |t does not corstitute a personal recommendation or take into
account the particular investment objectives, financial situations, o amy such factor. The information, opinions estimates
and forecasts contained here have bheen oltained from, or are based upon, sources we believe to be reliable, but no
reprezentation of warranty | express or implied, iz made by us to their accuracy or completeness . Opinions expressed are
our current opinions as of the date appearing on this material only and are subject to change without notice.

Indira Securnities Put. Ltd MORNING REPORT: 6 January 2020



mailto:customercare@indiratrade.com

