



We simply attempt to be fearful when others are greedy and to be greedy only when others are fearful.

- Warren Buffet



### **MARKET PULSE**

INDIAN INDICES							
NAME	CMP	NET CH.	%				
SENSEX	41464.61	-161.99	-0.39%				
Nifty 50	12226.65	-55.55	-0.45%				

INDIAN ADR'S							
		GAIN/LOSS					
SYMBOL	CLOSE	%					
DRREDDY	40.26	-0.52					
HDFCBANK	62.01	-2.65					
ICICIBK	14.92	-2.04					
INFY	10.31	0.19					
TATA MOTOR	13.18	-2.51					
WIPRO	3.79	0.8					

#### **FII AND MF ACTIVITY**

FIIs Eq (Provisional)	1263	
DIIs Eq (Provisional)	-1029	
FIIs Index Future	-846	
FIIs Index Options	1263	
FIIs Stock Future	-17	
FIIs Stock Options	43	

#### **CURRENCY**

CURERNCY	RBI RATE
RUPEE - \$	71.6949
EURO	80.0507
YEN 100	66.3200
GBP	93.9891

## **MARKET PULSE**

GLOBAL INDICES							
		NET					
NAME	CMP	CH.	%				
DOW	28634.88	-233.92	-0.81	L%			
NASDAQ	9020.77	-71.42	-0.79	9%			
NIKKEI	23173.35	-483.27	-2.04	<b>!</b> %			
HANG SENG	28255.48	-196.02	-0.69	9%			
SGX NIFTY	12213.50	-35.00	-0.29	9%			

WORLD COMMODITIES							
FU'	TURE	CMP	%				
CRU	DE OIL	64.62	5.62%				
NATU	RAL GAS	2.136	0.66%				
G	OLD	1581.7	3.51%				
SIL	VER	18.5	2.52%				
СО	PPER	2.7875	-1.33%				

#### **WORLD EVENTS**

**USD**: ISM Manufacturing PMI

## **RESULTS TODAY**

#### **TOP STORY**

- Ceat CARE Ratings re-affirmed the credit ratings of long term, short term bank facilities and commercial papers of the company
- Birlasoft Chief financial officer Rajeev Gupta of the company resigns w.e.f. March 31, 2020
- **PVR** ICRA reaffirms rating of non-convertible debenture programme at ICRA AA-, while outlook revised from stable to positive
- Ashoka Buildcon arm executes concession agreement worth Rs 1,000 crore with NHAI
- Force Motors: December total auto sales up 30 percent 2,517 units versus 1,936 units, MoM
- **HDFC** cuts retail prime lending rate on housing loans by 5 bps w.e.f January 6
- **HDFC** to raise up to Rs 5,000 crore via debentures on January 7 at 7.50%
- **Titan Company** Q3 jewellery revenue growth at 11%, the retail growth much better at 15%. Fragrances business witnessed growth in excess of 20%
- Karur Vysya Bank Managing Director & CEO Shri P R Seshadri resigns
- Manpas and Beverages appoints Dhirendra Singh as managing director w.e.f. January 3 for a



#### **NIFTY CHART**



### **MARKET COMMENTARY**

Domestic shares corrected on Friday, as flare up in geopolitical tensions between the US and Iran compelled investors to lock recent profits.

The barometer index, the BSE Sensex, rose 162.03 points or 0.39% to 41,464.61. The Nifty 50 index rose 55.55 points or 0.450/0 to 12,226.65.

In the broader market, the S&P BSE Mid-Cap index slipped 0.45% while the BSE Small-Cap index gained 0.030/0. Nifty likely to trade in the range of 12050 - 12200

BULK DEALS (B	BULK DEALS (BSE)										
SCRIP	CLIENT NAME	BUY/SELL	QUANTITY	PRICE							
ALEXANDER	PRIYANKA AGARWAL	В	52,111	15							
JSHL	ANURAAG BAJPAI	S	35,000	18							
RADHEY	SANDEEP OMPRAKASH SHARMA	S	25,000	26.7							
TAHL	AMJAD HUSSAIN	S	69,452	22.25							
TRIOMERC	BHIKAMCHAND RAJESH	В	85,000	30.2							

BULK DEALS (NSE)				
SCRIP	CLIENT NAME	BUY/SELL	QUANTITY	PRICE
JITFINFRA	VANGUARD FTSE ASIA EX JAPAN INDEX ETF	SELL	220850	6.8
DSML	CHETANBHAI MAHENDRABHAI DANTANI	BUY	48000	3.8
HATHWAY	NORGES BANK ON ACCOUNT OF THE GOVERNMENT PENSION FUND GLOBAL	BUY	10000000	19.5
HATHWAY	INFRASTRUCTURE INDIA HOLDINGS FUND LLC	SELL	11957131	19.59
MAYURUNIQ	AMERICAN FUNDS INSURANCE SERIES A/C INTERNATIONAL FUND	SELL	1600000	200.61

# SCRIP'S IN F&O BAN

(To resume for normal trading below 80% of market wide limit required)

In ban: YES BANKNew in ban: NONEOut of ban: NONE

Initial Public Offering (IPO)							
Company Name	Security type	Issue Start Date	Issue End Date	Status			



NIFTY 50 STOCKS: SUPPORT & RESISTANCE								
					Pivot	Resistanc	Resistanc	
Symbol	Ser/Exp	Close	Support 1	Support 2	Point	e 1	e 2	
ADANIPORTS	EQ	382.50	379.68	376.87	382.02	384.83	387.17	
ASIANPAINT	EQ	1751.40	1739.03	1726.67	1759.42	1771.78	1792.17	
AXISBANK	EQ	742.95	736.88	730.82	746.57	752.63	762.32	
BAJAJ-AUTO	EQ	3072.05	3048.62	3025.18	3088.43	3111.87	3151.68	
BAJAJFINSV	EQ	9345.85	9278.37	9210.88	9391.48	9458.97	9572.08	
BAJFINANCE	EQ	4193.45	4166.03	4138.62	4200.42	4227.83	4262.22	
BHARTIARTL	EQ	455.10	451.33	447.57	455.27	459.03	462.97	
BPCL	EQ	483.50	475.32	467.13	481.03	489.22	494.93	
BRITANNIA	EQ		3022.97	3007.13	3041.48	3057.32	3075.83	
CIPLA	EQ	469.95	466.20	462.45	471.00	474.75	479.55	
COALINDIA	EQ	211.85	208.83	205.82	210.72	213.73	215.62	
DRREDDY	EQ	2883.90	2858.30	2832.70	2877.65	2903.25	2922.60	
EICHERMOT	EQ	21189.25	20977.52	20765.78	21321.73	21533.47	21877.68	
GAIL	EQ	125.65	123.30	120.95	126.05	128.40	131.15	
GRASIM	EQ	756.65	748.78	740.92	759.37	767.23	777.82	
HCLTECH	EQ	585.05	575.77	566.48	582.13	591.42	597.78	
HDFC	EQ	2454.45	2442.03	2429.62	2454.22	2466.63	2478.82	
HDFCBANK	EQ	1268.40	1259.67	1250.93	1272.33	1281.07	1293.73	
HEROMOTOCO	EQ	2432.35	2415.23	2398.12	2432.12	2449.23	2466.12	
HINDALCO	EQ	216.45	215.02	213.58	217.48	218.92	221.38	
HINDUNILVR	EQ	1927.45	1917.47	1907.48	1928.73	1938.72	1949.98	
IBULHSGFIN	EQ	329.60	321.83	314.07	328.82	336.58	343.57	
ICICIBANK	EQ	538.85	536.47	534.08	538.63	541.02	543.18	
INDUSINDBK	EQ	1528.85	1514.63	1500.42	1526.32	1540.53	1552.22	
INFRATEL	EQ	248.15	242.62	237.08	249.23	254.77	261.38	
INFY	EQ	746.00	737.27	728.53	742.63	751.37	756.73	
IOC	EQ	126.85	126.17	125.48	126.83	127.52	128.18	
ITC	EQ	238.50	237.33	236.17	239.17	240.33	242.17	
JSWSTEEL	EQ	272.45	269.98	267.52	259.17	275.68	278.92	
KOTAKBANK LT	EQ	1657.10	1644.10	1631.10 1321.92	1658.55	1671.55	1686.00	
M&M	EQ EQ	1335.05 532.75	1328.48 529.10	525.45	1336.72 534.05	1343.28 537.70	1351.52 542.65	
MARUTI	EQ	532.75 7254.25	7209.50	525.45 7164.75	7270.75	7315.50	7376.75	
NTPC	EQ	7254.25 119.35	7209.50 118.52	7164.75 117.68	119.93	7315.50 120.77	122.18	
ONGC		119.35	118.52	117.68	119.93	131.88	135.32	
POWERGRID	EQ EQ	128.45	126.53	189.47	129.97	131.88 194.78	135.32 196.57	
RELIANCE	EQ	132.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
SBIN	EQ	333.70	331.15	328.60	334.55	337.10	340.50	
SUNPHARMA	EQ EQ	444.60 101.10	434.97 100.25	425.33 185.60	442.68	452.32 104.75	460.03	
TATAMOTORS	EQ	191.10	188.35		192.00	194.75	198.40	
TATASTEEL	EQ	483.70	480.03	476.37	483.12	486.78	489.87	
TCS	EQ	2200.65	2168.77	2136.88	2195.88	2227.77	2254.88	
TECHM	EQ	775.10	765.80	756.50	772.85	782.15	789.20	
TITAN	EQ	1139.70	1129.13	1118.57	1142.57	1153.13	1166.57	
ULTRACEMCO	EQ	4219.20	4184.03	4148.87	4221.02	4256.18	4293.17	
UPL	EQ	590.75	587.30	583.85	590.75	594.20	597.65	
VEDL	EQ	157.75	156.00	154.25	158.45	160.20	162.65	
WIPRO	EQ	251.10	248.07	245.03	250.38	253.42	255.73	
YESBANK	EQ	47.10	46.55	46.00	47.40	47.95	48.80	
ZEEL	EQ	273.70	267.67	261.63	278.33	284.37	295.03	



# **NSE CIRCULARS**

NSE Circular: Applicability of Additional Surveillance Measure (ASM) (zip)w.e.f. JAN06, 2020

NSE Circular: Applicability of Short Term Additional Surveillance Measure (ST-ASM) (zip) w.e.f. JAN06, 2020

NSE Circular:

BOARD MEETINGS/CO	BOARD MEETINGS/ CORPORATE ACTION							
COMPANY NAME	DATE	PURPOSE						

#### **NEWS & RUMOURS:**

- Gold (Spot Dollar) major support = \$1521/\$1490 & Resistance = \$1575/\$1599.
- > Crude oil range (WTI)->\$57 to \$67.
  - ➤ Wall Street slips from record highs after U.S. kills top Iranian commander: Wall Street's major indexes fell from record highs on Friday after a U.S. air strike in Iraq killed a top Iranian commander, sharply escalating geopolitical tensions in the Middle East and sending investors scurrying to safehaven assets.
  - ➤ U.S. Dollar Near Flat; Yuan Slips
    Despite PBOC Support: The U.S.
    dollar was near flat on Friday in Asia,
    while the Chinese yuan slipped. U.S.
    President Donald Trump said earlier this
    week that Beijing and Washington will
    officially sign the phase one trade deal
    later this month. The announcement
    removed much of the lingering
    uncertainty about the so-called 'phase-1'
    deal and also reinforced hopes that
    Trump's need for re-election will keep an
    economically damaging trade war with
    China relatively contained over the
    coming months.
  - ➤ Gold Prices Hit 4-Month High on U.S. Killing of Iranian General: Gold prices hit a four-month high on Friday before retracing, as the assassination of Iranian general Qassem Soleimani by a U.S. airstrike stoked fears of a broader conflict between the two countries, sending money flooding into haven assets.
  - ➢ Oil Prices Climb Higher On Huge Crude Inventory Draw: - Crude oil prices jumped higher today after the Energy Information Administration reported a crude oil inventory decline for the last week of 2019. The draw totaled an impressive 11.5 million barrels. Analysts had expected a decline of 3.167 million barrels, after the EIA reported a draw of 5.5 million barrels for the week

#### TRENDS & OUTLOOK - DATE: 06-JAN-2020

PRECIOUS METALS:								
COMMDITY (MCX)	S2	S1	PIVOT POINT	R1	R2			
GOLD	39490	39770	40030	40345	40669			
SILVER	45500	46225	47510	48229	49155			

BASE METALS							
COMMDITY (MCX)	<b>S2</b>	<b>S1</b>	PIVOT POINT	R1	R2		
COPPER	435	438	442	446	450		
ZINC	175.25	177.60	180.25	182.65	184.95		
LEAD	147.65	150.10	152.15	154.70	157.65		
NICKEL	990	1002	1024	1045	1060		

ENERGY							
COMMDITY (MCX)	<b>S2</b>	<b>S1</b>	PIVOT POINT	R1	R2		
CRUDE OIL	4265	4370	4495	4599	4710		
NATURAL GAS	145	148	153	158	162		

### DATA TALKS: TODAY'S ECONOMIC DATA:

Caixin Services PMI of China, Final Services PMI.

When life goes easy, the future welcomes you with excitement

Presenting -

# **ALGORITHMS**

# SBS - Jobbing

SBS Stands for Simple Buying and Selling

The act or practice of buying stocks only to resell them at a profit very quickly. Stock jobbing is a short-term investment strategy that operates on the assumption or existence of liquid markets.

This Trading algorithm is designed basically for jobbing:

Pre Defined Stop Loss
Pre Defined Risk
Buy-Sell Both
Carry Forward



# **Arbitrage**

Arbitrage Stands for Simple Buying and Selling stocks but in another exchange. A Simple Arbitrage Example As a simple example of arbitrage, consider the following. The stock of Company X is trading at 100 on the NSE while, at the same moment, it is trading for 100.50 on the BSE. A trader can buy the stock on the NSE and immediately sell the same shares on the BSE, earning a profit of .50 per share.

# **Market Depth**

An informative product, which is designed to see more than the 5 Best ask/ bid available in market.

Generally all trading software's shows Only 5 Bid/ Ask, But this information window allows you to see the full market depth available in market, Apart from it we can sort it with price and quantity. Useful for placing stop losses and tracking the Bulk deals.



Calculates the Future Value of an









Year	Principal (Rs.)	Future Value (Rs.)	Appreciation
1	120,000	128,918	8,918
2	240,000	275,884	35,884
3	360,000	443,426	83,426
4	480,000	634,423	154,423
5	600,000	852,161	252,161
10	1,200,000	2,492,923	1,292,923
15	1,800,000	5,652,071	3,852,071
20	2,400,000	11,734,741	9,334,741
25	3,000,000	23,446,403	20,446,403
30	3,600,000	45,996,206	42,396,206
35	4,200,000	89,413,927	85,213,927
40	4,800,000	173,011,040	168,211,040
45	5,400,000	333,970,140	328,570,140
50	6,000,000	643,883,137	637,883,137



**Indira Securities Pvt. Ltd** Member: NSE, BSE, CDSL

**Indira Commodities Pvt. Ltd.** 

Member: MCX, NCDEX



### **Registered Office**

Indira House, 3rd Floor, 5 Topiwala Lane, Opp. Lemington Road Police Station, Grant Road (East), Mumbai - 400007.

#### **Corporate Office**

204 Amardarshan Building 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, Saket Nagar, Indore - 452018 (M.P.) **Customer Care** 

Tel: +91-731-4797170/ 71/ 72

Email: customercare@indiratrade.com www.indiratrade.com

To get regular updates please whatsapp us on Mob. +91 9300059777



#### **INSTITUTIONAL DEALING UNIT**

Africa House, 5, Topiwalla Lane, Lamington Road, Mumbai, 400007

Tel: +91-2230080678; WebSite: www.inspireeducation.co

#### Disclaimer

This report is for private circulation within the Indira Group. This report is strictly confidential and for information of the selected recipient only and may not be altered in any way, transmitted to, copied or distributed, in part or in whole, to any other person or to the media or reproduced in any form. This report should not be construed as an offer or solicitation to buy or sell any securities or any interest in securities. It does not constitute a personal recommendation or take into account the particular investment objectives, financial situations, or any such factor. The information, opinions estimates and forecasts contained here have been obtained from, or are based upon, sources we believe to be reliable, but no representation of warranty, express or implied, is made by us to their accuracy or completeness. Opinions expressed are our current opinions as of the date appearing on this material only and are subject to change without notice.